**Retail Value Inc.** 3300 Enterprise Parkway Beachwood, OH 44122

216-755-5500



For additional information: Matthew Ostrower, EVP and Chief Financial Officer

## Retail Value Inc. Board of Directors Announces Annual Meeting Date for 2019

BEACHWOOD, Ohio--February 14, 2019, Retail Value Inc. (NYSE: RVI) today announces the Board of Directors of Retail Value Inc. has set the company's annual meeting of shareholders for 9:00 a.m. ET, Friday, May 10, 2019. The meeting will be held at the Loews Regency Hotel, 540 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10065. The record date for determining stockholders entitled to notice of, and to vote at, the annual meeting will be the close of business on March 14, 2019.

## About RVI

RVI is an independent publicly traded company trading under the ticker symbol "RVI" on the New York Stock Exchange. RVI holds assets in the continental U.S. and Puerto Rico and is managed by one or more subsidiaries of SITE Centers Corp. RVI focuses on realizing value in its business through operations and sales of its assets. Additional information about RVI is available at <a href="https://www.retailvalueinc.com">www.retailvalueinc.com</a>.